## PRIVACY POLICY

The Teamsters Local 731 Health/Welfare and Pension Funds (the "Funds") provide this website as a service to its participants. The Funds are not responsible for, and expressly disclaim all liability for damages of any kind arising out of use of, reference to, or reliance on any information contained within the site. The Funds place the highest level of importance on respecting and protecting the privacy of our members. So that members are fully informed, the following information explains our information practices and the privacy aspects of this website. This website does not collect or use personal information except that for those who login to the website, we collect your email address and answers to security questions needed to change your password.

The website may use cookies to collect anonymous usage statistics to track site utilization. A "cookie" is a small summary text file that is stored by your mobile phone (e.g., iPhone or Android) or by your browser (e.g., Internet Explorer, Edge, Chrome, Safari or Firefox). Cookies allow a website to store some information about users, allowing the website to recognize a user and respond appropriately. We use this information to troubleshoot issues, improve our online services, and for analytical purposes, such as analyzing trends, administering the site, tracking user movements and gathering broad demographic information. If you do not want to accept cookies from our website, you may configure your web browser so that it does not accept cookies. However, if you do so, you may lose certain functions available on our website.

The Fund Office utilizes Google Analytics to analyze the data collected through the cookies. Google Analytics is a web analytics service offered by Google that tracks and reports website traffic. Google uses the data collected to track and monitor the use of our service. You can opt-out of having made your activity on the website available to Google Analytics by installing the Google Analytics opt-out browser add-on. The add-on prevents the Google Analytics JavaScript (ga.js, analytics.js and dc.js) from sharing information with Google Analytics about visits activity.

While the information contained within the site is periodically updated, no guarantee is given that the information provided in this website is correct, complete, and up-to-date. The benefit amounts or eligibility identified on this website are estimates only and may change at any time prior to the approval of your benefit claim or application. In the event of a discrepancy between information on this website and the Plan Document and/or Summary Plan Description for your benefit plan, the Plan Document will control. The Plan Document is the only information on which you can rely.

The Funds' website may provide links providing direct access to other internet resources. These external resources contain information created and maintained by other public and private organizations and are provided for the user's convenience. The Funds do not control and cannot guarantee the accuracy, relevance, timeliness, or completeness of this information. The Funds' referencing, or provision of access to, these resources is not intended to be an endorsement of any view expressed or service provided.

Any use or disclosure of the information contained on this website for any purpose other than the intent of the original distribution is prohibited. This website cannot be reproduced without express written permission from the Teamsters Local 731 Health/Welfare and Pension Funds.